



Valentine's Hearts – Ingredients & Allergens

Classic Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; E555; E171; E172; E153; sunflower oil; rice flour; potato starch; colour (radish, blackcurrant, apple, safflower, lemon); flavouring (natural vanilla flavouring).

Kinder Bueno Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; salt; light brown sugar; vanilla bean extract; bicarbonate of soda; baking powder; **milk**; whole **milk** powder; natural vanilla flavouring; vanillin; skimmed **milk** powder; vegetable fat (palm); anhydrous **milk** fat; vegetable oil (sunflower); hazelnut; whey **milk** powder; **lactose**; E492; E471.

Lotus Biscoff Blondie: butter (**milk**); sugar; light brown sugar; **eggs**; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour; vegetable oil (palm oil, rapeseed oil); candy sugar syrup; raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate); **soy** flour; salt; cinnamon; acid (citric acid).

Nutella Blondie: butter (**milk**); sugar; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; hazelnuts; palm oil; skimmed **milk** powder; fat-reduced cocoa; emulsifier: lecithin (**soya**); vanillin.

Salted Caramel Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; salt; condensed **milk**; golden syrup; E551; E172.

White Chocolate & Raspberry Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; salt; raspberries; freeze dried raspberries; whole **milk** powder; natural vanilla flavour; light brown sugar; lemon zest; lemon juice; cornflour; vegetable oil; freeze dried raspberries.